# CH \$215.00 443243

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeport Financial Partners LLC		10/24/2019	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prosites, Inc.
Street Address:	1070 Woodward Avenue
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48226
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4432436	YOU HAVE A PHONE. WE MAKE IT RING.	
Registration Number:	4456227	YOUR FEET WILL THANK YOU	
Registration Number:	4246119	WORKING TOGETHERDELIVERING SMILES	
Registration Number:	4369660	TAP FOR APP	
Registration Number:	4192114	PATIENT RATED	
Registration Number:	4151125	PASSPORT TO NEW PATIENTS	
Registration Number:	3695202	POINT. CLICK. LAUNCH.	
Registration Number:	3645464	PROSITES	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2485668403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2485668402

**Email:** jlyons@honigman.com **Correspondent Name:** Brandon C. Griffith

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	267305-453461
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon C. Griffith

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0882

SIGNATURE:	/Brandon C. Griffith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Trademark Releases#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Releases#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Releases#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0883

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 24th day of October, 2019, by FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS LLC, as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of PROSITES, INC., a California corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined in that certain Credit

Agreement dated as of September 23, 2014), hereby terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges

all liens and security interests that it or its successors, assigns and transferees may have in all of

the following pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 23,

2014, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on September 24, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5368/0547:

a) the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

b) the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any

other country record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

10970997v1 9/20/2019 3:57 PM 32447029.2

7213.014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FREEPORT FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

Name: Joseph Walker

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A

# <u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
YOU HAVE A PHONE. WE MAKE IT	4432436	11/12/13
RING.		
YOUR FEET WILL THANK YOU	4456227	12/24/13
WORKING TOGETHERDELIVERING	4246119	11/20/12
SMILES		
TAP FOR APP	4369660	7/16/13
PATIENT RATED	4192114	8/14/12
PASSPORT TO NEW PATIENTS	4151125	5/29/12
POINT, CLICK, LAUNCH,	3695202	10/13/09
PROSITES	3645464	6/30/09

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 10/30/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006782 FRAME: 0886